Stop Assignment Recordation Services hissioner of Patents Box 1450 a Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please time of conveying party(ies): hantumbeam Ltd. 7-2-0-4/ tional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark O         Our Ref.:         02800436         e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Scientific Generics Ltd         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       Cambridgeshire         State/Country:       Great Britain         Zip:       CB2 5GG         Additional name/s & address/es attached?       Yes         Yes       No
Stop Assignment Recordation Services         hissioner of Patents         Box 1450         ndria, VA 22313-1450         e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please         ime of conveying party(ies):         iantumbeam Ltd.         7-2 3-0 ½         ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?         inture of conveyance:         Assignment         Security Assignment	Our Ref.:         02800436         e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Scientific Generics Ltd         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       Cambridgeshire         State/Country:       Great Britain         Zip:       CB2 5GG
Stop Assignment Recordation Services       1         hissioner of Patents       30x 1450         Box 1450       1         andria, VA 22313-1450       1         a Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please       1         ame of conveying party(ies):       1         antumbeam Ltd.       7 -2 3 - 0 4         ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?       1         atture of conveyance:       Assignment         Security Assignment       Change of Name	02800436         e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Scientific Generics Ltd         Internal Address:         Street Address:         City:       Cambridgeshire         State/Country:       Great Britain         Zip:       CB2 5GG
answing       Patents         Box 1450       ndria, VA 22313-1450         a Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please         ame of conveying party(ies):         antumbeam Ltd. $7 - 2 - 0 4$ ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?         atture of conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Security Assignment       Change of Name	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Scientific Generics Ltd Internal Address: Street Address: Harston Mill, Harston City: Cambridgeshire State/Country: Great Britain Zip: CB2 5GG
Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450 e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please ume of conveying party(ies): antumbeam Ltd. 7 -2 3 - 0 4 tional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Scientific Generics Ltd</u> Internal Address: Street Address: Harston Mill, Harston City: <u>Cambridgeshire</u> State/Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleasume of conveying party(ies): antumbeam Ltd. 7 -2 3 - 0 4 ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Scientific Generics Ltd</u> Internal Address: Street Address: Harston Mill, Harston City: <u>Cambridgeshire</u> State/Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
ine of conveying party(ies): iantumbeam Ltd. 7 -2 3 - 0 4 ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Scientific Generics Ltd</u> Internal Address: Street Address: Harston Mill, Harston City: <u>Cambridgeshire</u> State/Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
antumbeam Ltd. 7 -2 3 - 0 4 ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Name: Scientific Generics Ltd Internal Address: Street Address: Harston Mill, Harston City: Cambridgeshire State/Country: Great Britain Zip: CB2 5GG
ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?  iture of conveyance: Assignment IMerger Security Assignment Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: Harston Mill, Harston City: <u>Cambridgeshire</u> State/Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
ional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?  iture of conveyance: Assignment IMerger Security Assignment Change of Name	Street Address:       Harston Mill, Harston         City:       Cambridgeshire         State/Country:       Great Britain         Zip:       CB2 5GG
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name	City: <u>Cambridgeshire</u> State/Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name	State/Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
Assignment I Merger Security Assignment Change of Name	State/Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
Security Assignment 🗌 Change of Name	Zip: <u>CB2 5GG</u>
Other	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
ecution Date: June 10, 2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/367,223	(1)
	(2) (3)
Additional numbers atta	ached Yes No
ncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
me: Larry S. Nixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
ernal Address:	
eet Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
ty: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
tements and signature	
atements and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $(x,y)$
Larry S. Nixon	S, Myon July 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signat	
Reg. No. 25,640	
1 otal number of pages including of igin	al cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
ECOOPER 00000073 09367223	
40.00 CP	

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0970

## ASSIGNMENT

USA Patent Application No: 09/367,223

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to: Quantumbeam Ltd

hereinafter called the Assignor, whose full post office address is Abbey Barns, Duxford Road, Ickleton, Cambridgeshire CB10 1SX (GB) acting through its administrators: R J Weston and N G Edwards of Deloitte and Touche, 180 Strand, London WC2R 1BL (GB), respectively, the said Assignor confirm that they did assign to

## Scientific Generics Ltd

whose full post office address is **Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridgeshire CB2** 5GG (GB) all their right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

## FIXED SYSTEM

as described in the patent application filed at the United States Patent and Trade Mark Office and given patent application No. 09/367,223 for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Application, and to all rights arising therefrom, and further hereby confirm that the said assignment has from at least 30 May 2003 been of full force and effect in relation to the USA, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, and in any patent or patents which may issue in the USA for the said invention.

1

## PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0971

behalf of

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the firm of NIXON and VANDERHYE P.C, whose full post office address in the USA is 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201 - 4714, USA, to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal 6

SIGNED	LA EDOOL:
	N G Edwards, Jnt Administrator for and on
	Quantumbeam Ltd
NAME -	N G GOWARDS
POSITION	PARTNOR
P0311101	
this <i>l</i>	O day of SUNS 2004 .

				(Witness)			
SIGNED	Apr		Authorised	l Person of	Scientific	Generics	
NAME	MARTIN	Frost			<u> </u>		
POSITION -	FINANC	CE DIRECTOR					
this <u>5</u>	day of	JULY 2004					

(Witness)

2

**RECORDED: 07/23/2004**